

Wyoming Department of Transportation Bid Abstract Summary

Project Number: AERO-AGMP37B

Bid Opening: 2/8/2024

Project Name: Statewide Airport Crack Sealing

Estimated Completion: 8/31/2024

Counties: Campbell, Converse, Crook, Johnson, Natrona,
Niobrara, Weston

Detail Description: Crack Seal involving crack sealing and concrete paving work at various airports Statewide.

Company	Bid	% of Low Bid	% of Engineer's Estimate
Engineer's Estimate:	\$763,876.50		
Z & Z Seal Coating Inc Billings, MT	\$589,005.75	100.00%	77.11%
Plus 5% for Comparison	\$618,456.04		
National Sealant & Concrete LLC Crosby, MN	\$591,562.40	100.43%	77.44%
Plus 5% for Comparison	\$621,140.52		
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC Bend, OR	\$1,007,564.25	171.06%	131.90%
Plus 5% for Comparison	\$1,057,942.46		

**Wyoming Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: AERO-AGMP37B
Project Name: Statewide Airport Crack Sealing

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Z & Z Seal Coating Inc

Bidder:
National Sealant & Concrete LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - GENERAL CONTRACTS										
1	109.04000	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK	500.000	\$\$	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
2	109.08000	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	42,786.80	42,786.80	60,000.00	60,000.00
Subtotal						70,500.00		43,286.80		60,500.00
107 - AIRPORTS Buffalo Airport										
3	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	51,320.000	FT	1.20	61,584.00	1.01	51,833.20	1.02	52,346.40
Subtotal						61,584.00		51,833.20		52,346.40
107 - AIRPORTS Casper Airport										
4	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	209,625.000	FT	1.14	238,972.50	1.01	211,721.25	1.02	213,817.50
Subtotal						238,972.50		211,721.25		213,817.50
107 - AIRPORTS Douglas Airport										
5	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	2.000	SF	150.00	300.00	328.16	656.32	250.00	500.00
6	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	430.000	FT	5.00	2,150.00	5.37	2,309.10	3.00	1,290.00
7	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	16,100.000	FT	1.30	20,930.00	1.01	16,261.00	1.15	18,515.00
Subtotal						23,380.00		19,226.42		20,305.00
107 - AIRPORTS Gillette Airport										
8	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	844.000	SF	155.00	130,820.00	109.39	92,325.16	127.00	107,188.00
9	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	2,061.000	FT	5.00	10,305.00	4.35	8,965.35	3.00	6,183.00
10	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	3,650.000	FT	5.00	18,250.00	6.21	22,666.50	2.05	7,482.50
11	512.01050	ELASTOMERIC COMP JOINT SEAL	10,105.000	FT	15.00	151,575.00	8.77	88,620.85	8.00	80,840.00
Subtotal						310,950.00		212,577.86		201,693.50
107 - AIRPORTS Hulett Airport										
12	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	11,600.000	FT	1.40	16,240.00	1.01	11,716.00	1.20	13,920.00
Subtotal						16,240.00		11,716.00		13,920.00
107 - AIRPORTS Lusk Airport										
13	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	20.000	FT	40.00	800.00	5.37	107.40	10.00	200.00
14	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	6,200.000	FT	1.40	8,680.00	1.01	6,262.00	1.20	7,440.00
Subtotal						9,480.00		6,369.40		7,640.00
107 - AIRPORTS Newcastle Airport										
15	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	2.000	SF	200.00	400.00	328.16	656.32	250.00	500.00
16	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	850.000	FT	5.00	4,250.00	5.37	4,564.50	3.00	2,550.00
17	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	2,600.000	FT	5.00	13,000.00	6.21	16,146.00	2.05	5,330.00
18	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	10,800.000	FT	1.40	15,120.00	1.01	10,908.00	1.20	12,960.00
Subtotal						32,770.00		32,274.82		21,340.00

Total:						763,876.50		589,005.75		591,562.40
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

							Plus 5% for Comparison	618,456.04	Plus 5% for Comparison	621,140.52
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------------------	-------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------

AWARDED

**Wyoming Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: AERO-AGMP37B
Project Name: Statewide Airport Crack Sealing

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC

2/8/2024

page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - GENERAL CONTRACTS										
1	109.04000	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK	500.000	\$\$	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00		
2	109.08000	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	195,000.00	195,000.00		
Subtotal						70,500.00		195,500.00		
107 - AIRPORTS Buffalo Airport										
3	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	51,320.000	FT	1.20	61,584.00	1.65	84,678.00		
Subtotal						61,584.00		84,678.00		
107 - AIRPORTS Casper Airport										
4	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	209,625.000	FT	1.14	238,972.50	1.65	345,881.25		
Subtotal						238,972.50		345,881.25		
107 - AIRPORTS Douglas Airport										
5	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	2.000	SF	150.00	300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		
6	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	430.000	FT	5.00	2,150.00	7.00	3,010.00		
7	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	16,100.000	FT	1.30	20,930.00	1.65	26,565.00		
Subtotal						23,380.00		32,575.00		
107 - AIRPORTS Gillette Airport										
8	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	844.000	SF	155.00	130,820.00	100.00	84,400.00		
9	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	2,061.000	FT	5.00	10,305.00	5.00	10,305.00		
10	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	3,650.000	FT	5.00	18,250.00	5.00	18,250.00		
11	512.01050	ELASTOMERIC COMP JOINT SEAL	10,105.000	FT	15.00	151,575.00	15.00	151,575.00		
Subtotal						310,950.00		264,530.00		
107 - AIRPORTS Hulett Airport										
12	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	11,600.000	FT	1.40	16,240.00	2.25	26,100.00		
Subtotal						16,240.00		26,100.00		
107 - AIRPORTS Lusk Airport										
13	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	20.000	FT	40.00	800.00	30.00	600.00		
14	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	6,200.000	FT	1.40	8,680.00	2.25	13,950.00		
Subtotal						9,480.00		14,550.00		
107 - AIRPORTS Newcastle Airport										
15	415.02015	CONC PVMT SPALL REPAIR	2.000	SF	200.00	400.00	1,100.00	2,200.00		
16	417.05000	SEALING CRACKS (CONC PVMT)	850.000	FT	5.00	4,250.00	5.00	4,250.00		
17	417.05010	SEALING JOINTS (CONC PVMT)	2,600.000	FT	5.00	13,000.00	5.00	13,000.00		
18	417.06015	CRACK SEAL (PLANT MIX)	10,800.000	FT	1.40	15,120.00	2.25	24,300.00		
Subtotal						32,770.00		43,750.00		

Total: 763,876.50

1,007,564.25

**Plus 5% for
Comparison**

1,057,942.46